

## DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY MANIPUR

## **CORRIGENDUM**

Imphal, the 13<sup>th</sup> May, 2022

No. 3/1/2018-DMU/Rect/2020-I: Please read the Category and Gender in serial no. 3, 4, 5, 7, 8 & 9 of notification of this University's notification of even No. dated 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2022 as follows:

SI. No.	Name	Gender	Category
3	DR KIIRI ANGINGAM MONSANG	Male	ST
4	NINGTHOUJAM GHANASHYAM SINGH	Male	SC
5	MICHAEL THANGMINLEN MATE	Male	ST
7	LOURAMBAM VICTORIA DEVI	Female	UR
8	LAIMUJAM DIPEN SINGH	Male	UR
9	RAJKUMAR GIRIDHARI SINGH	Male	UR

## -Sd/(Dr. Nivedita Lairenlakpam)

Registrar Dhanamanjuri University

- 1. The Secretary to Hon'ble Governor, Manipur/ Chancellor, Dhanamanjuri University.
- 2. The Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Manipur
- 3. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Education and Law & Legislative Affairs, Manipur
- 4. PS to Vice-Chancellor, Dhanamanjuri University
- 5. Finance Officer, DMU
- 6. Principal, Constituent Colleges of Dhanamanjuri University
- 7. In charge University website- for uploading on the University Website
- 8. Guard file.